RESOLUTION	NO.
------------	-----

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING A ONE YEAR EXTENSION OF THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY AND CHARLEY TOPPINO AND SONS, INC. FOR RIGHT OF WAY IMPROVEMENTS ON A TASK ORDER BASIS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS SPECIFIED IN ITB 22-010; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS UPON ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 22-289 the City Commission awarded a contract to Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc. in response to ITB #22-010, for Right of Way Improvements; and

WHEREAS, staff recommends approval of a one-year extension, as referenced in the contract; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That a one-year extension of the contract between the City and Charley Toppino and Sons, Inc. for Right of Way Improvements, in accordance with the terms specified in ITB #22-010 is hereby approved.

Section 2: Task orders issued pursuant to the
contract shall comply with the City's procurement guidelines.
Section 3: That the City Manager is authorized to
execute documents pertaining to the contract extension upon
the advice and consent of the City Attorney.
Section 4: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication
by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of
the Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting
held this day of, 2025.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
Commission onday of, 2025.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2025.
Mayor Danise Henriquez
Vice Mayor Lissette Carey
Commissioner Aaron Castillo
Commissioner Monica Haskell
Commissioner Monica Haskell Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover Commissioner Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover Commissioner Sam Kaufman Commissioner Donald 'Donie' Lee
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover Commissioner Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover Commissioner Sam Kaufman Commissioner Donald 'Donie' Lee DANISE HENRIQUEZ, MAYOR